Stage 3 Results

Ballymena - Ballymena
05 April 2015

~~
% »-Northern Ireland
@\ gfyclmg Federation

Organisation:

NICF Promotions Group

Winner's Time: 2h21'24"
Stage Distance:

99.10 kms (61.63 Miles)
Did Not Start: 1

Country: IRL

Deadline: 2h49'40" (20%)

Total Distance:

207.38 kms(128.96 miles)

Did Not Finish: 7

Class: National

Starters: 113
Stage Speed:
42.05 kph(26.15 mph)

Issued:05/04/2015, 17:40

Finishers: 106
Cumulative Speed:
41.85 kph(26.03 mph)

69: Watson,David

General Classification

Young Rider Overall

15: Downey,Mark

Mountains Competition

99: McGlaughlin,Ronan

North Down CC Banbridge CC Team Asea
Stage Result

Place No UCI Code Name Team Time Deficit

1 87 423877 Waller,Jack Spirit Bikes 2"21M24°
2 78 15A20023 Morgan,Karl Phoenix CC 2"21M26° @ps
3 86 436856 Hales,Jake Spirit Bikes 2"21M36° @qp°
4 69 15A10041 Watson,David North Down CC 2"21"36° @ st
5 15 15A20123 Downey,Mark Banbridge CC 2"21M36° @ st
6 99 15A10120 McGlaughlin,Ronan Team Asea 2"21M36° @ st
7 22 15A20130 McAuley,Craig Caldwell Cycles 2"21"36° @ st
8 23 15A30222 Moore,Darnell Caldwell Cycles 2"21M36° @it
9 68 15A10087 Hamilton,David North Down CC 2"21M36° @it
10 92 Martin,Grant Spokes Racing Team 2"21"36° @ st
11 53 0-385064155 Chauvet,Maxime La Roche sur Yon Vendee 2"21M36° @it
12 95 15A10085 Robinson,Colin Stamullen MD/Shipping 2"21"36° @it
13 89 719475 Woolsley,Cameron Spirit Bikes 2"21M36° @ sit
14 116 11146 Nijvelct, Thijs WTOS - Delft 2"21M36° @ st
15 115 10881 Stolwijk,Arian WTOS - Delft 2"21m57° @33°
16 111 15A20009 Millar,Mark Velo Cafe Magasin 2"21m57° @ st
17 90 742749 Forsythe,Ben Spokes Racing Team 2"21"57° @ sit
18 28 15A10040 Taylor,Jonathan Carn Wheelers 2"21M57° @ st
19 41 467920 McCulloch,Craig A East Kilbride RC 2"21M57° @ st
20 36 15A2497 McCaughley,Colm Cuchullainn CC 2"21"57° @ st
21 40 15A1029 O'Shaugnessey,Ray Cuchullainn CC 2"21"57° @ sit
22 1 15A20870 McGlinchey christopher Ballymena RC 2"21"57° @ st
23 29 15JR0061 Heaney,Mark Carn Wheelers 2"21M57° @it
24 42 723748 Roe,Stephen East Kilbride RC 2"21"57° @ sit
25 5 15A30370 Bankhead,Ryan Ballymena RC 2"21m57° @ st
26 109 15A20044 Shields,Gary Velo Cafe Magasin 2"21m57° @ st
27 93 842334 Hill,Rian Spokes Racing Team 2"21™57° @ st
28 91 Mitchell,Calum Spokes Racing Team 2"21m57° @ st
29 80 417817 Joughin,Ben Pro Vision Race Team 2"21"57° @ sit
30 97 15A10051 Sweetman,Craig Stamullen MD/Shipping 2"21"57° @ st
31 57 15A20189 Leonard,Michael Lucan CRC 2"21M57° @ st
32 27 15A20043 McCrory,Joe Carn Wheelers 2"21M57° @ st
33 76 15A10009 Stewart,Brian Phoenix CC 2"21M57° @ st
34 105 15A10058 Tobin,Ken Team Bikeworx 2"21M57° @ st
35 45 15A30260 Steel,Melvyn East Tyrone CC 2"21"57° @ st
36 61 15A30172 Harkens,Stephen Madigan CC 2"21™57° @ sit
37 63 15A10116 McCullough,Gareth Newry Wheelers 2"21"57° @ sit
38 94 466006 Noon,Sean Spokes Racing Team 2"21™57° @ st
39 52 0-385064443 Chavet,Baptiste La Roche sur Yon Vendee 2"21m57° @ st
40 85 1051552 Barbieri,Oliver Spirit Bikes 2"21m57° @ st
41 19 15A2006 Donaldson,Gary Belgian Project 2"21"57° @ sit
42 51 0-385064047 Le Mevel,Adrien La Roche sur Yon Vendee 2"21M57° @ st
43 14 15A20033 Watson,Lindsay Banbridge CC 2"21"57° @ sit
44 74 15A20074 Reid,lvan Omagh Wheelers 2"21M57° @ st
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15A20068
15A20129
15A10063
15A2084

15A30181

15A2009
15A10015
15A2019
15A1013
15A10031
432285
15A30053
15JR0030
15A10122
96048111
15JR0031
15A20061
15A30615
15A30604
15A10006
15A10061
15A30210
15A20069
468961
15A20208
15A10031
15A10118
15A20054
418805
15A10086
885031
15A20139
15A20132
15A10132
11176
15A30462
15A10019
15A10075
15A30505
15A20731
15A30331
15A10025
0-385064214
15A20103
0-385064519
15A20020
15A30785
15A10036
15A20174
15A20096
15A30713
15A10043
15A30730
15A30493
722217
15A2055
15A30401
15A20008

15A10103
15A30503

Gilmore,Curtis
McKee,Gareth
McCallister,Stephen
Clarke,Niall
Russell,Barry
Johnston,Harry
Featherstone,Sean
Kinning,Glenn
McCabe,Gerry
Rooney,Fergus
Martin,Owen
Friel,Rob
McGlaughlin,John
Curry,James
Delaney,Cian
Tack,Gael
Mclintyre,Cameron
Mulligan,Paul
O'Hagan,Niall
Hamilton,Barry
Fyffe,Angus
Clifford,Eoghan
Reid,Andrew
Nicholls,Mark
Clemens,Ed
Reilly,Ryan
Jeffers,Gary
Mclintyre,Sean
Rea,Craig
Jeffries,Owen
Larmour,William
Munro,Stuart
Warnock,Glen
Zaidan,Darragh
McDonagh,Richard
Foppen,Tim
Ambrose,James
Millar,Mike
McCarter,Paul
McCann,Chris
McCullough,Andrew
Laverty,Stuart
Laverty,Colm
Grelier,Franck
Connolly,Enda
Bertrand,Frederic
Henry,Joe
O'Neill,Neville
McCarter,Darragh
Bremner,Phil
Grogan,Ross
McFall,David
Delahaye,Neill
Brennan,Matthew
Cunningham,Uel
Griffiths,David
Sands,Jude
Linton,Mervyn
Gregg,Andrew
Clarke,Ross
Martin,Thomas
Grant,Clifford

Madigan CC

Banbridge CC
Ballymoney CC
Cuchullainn CC

Carn Wheelers

Pro Vision Race Team
Newry Wheelers
Kinning Cycles
Cuchullainn CC
Phoenix CC

Team Asea

Pro Vision Race Team
Cookstown Cycling Team
Banbridge CC
Stamullen MD/Shipping
WTOS - Delft
Banbridge CC

Caldwell Cycles
Ballymoney CC

North Down CC
Belgian Project

Team Asea

Cookstown Cycling Team
Lucan CRC

Spirit Bikes

Belgian Project

East Tyrone CC
Caldwell Cycles
Belgian Project

Kinning Cycles

North Down CC

East Kilbride RC
Omagh Wheelers
Belgian Project

Team Bikeworx

WTOS - Delft

North Down CC
Phoenix CC

Omagh Wheelers
Team Asea

Kinning Cycles
Ballymoney CC
Stamullen MD/Shipping
La Roche sur Yon Vendee
Team Bikeworx

La Roche sur Yon Vendee
Velo Cafe Magasin
Velo Cafe Magasin
Omagh Wheelers
Cookstown Cycling Team
Lucan CRC

Omagh Wheelers
Team Asea

Ballymena RC
Ballymoney CC

Pro Vision Race Team
Newry Wheelers
Ballymoney CC

Kinning Cycles

Pro Vision Race Team
Caldwell Cycles
Ballymena RC
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2"2oMp0s
2"2oMp0s
2"2oMogs
2"2oMogs
2"2oMogs
2MooMy08
2MooMy08
2MooM508
2"23M01¢
2"23™p8®
2"24™46°
2"26M33°
2"26M35°
2"26M35°
2"26M35°
2"35M41°
2"35M41°
2"35M41°
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Did Not Finish: 3-Booth.H, 30-Gormley.N, 31-Parks.A, 38-McCorry.M, 46-McCombe.H, 59-Scott.S, 106-
O'Leary.N
Did Not Start: 118-Robinson.A

Primes
KOM Cat 3: Kilnock #1
PL No. Name Tm Pis Sec
1 99 McGlaughlin,Ronan 3pts
2 87 Waller,Jack 2pts
3 79 Millar,Mike 1pt
KOM Cat 3: Kilnock #2
PL No. Name Tm Pis Sec
1 99 McGlaughlin,Ronan 3pts
2 79 Millar,Mike 2pts
3 53 Chauvet,Maxime 1pt
KOM Cat 2: Roguery
PL No. Name Tm Pts Sec
1 87  Waller,Jack 5pts
2 78 Morgan,Karl 3pts
3 92  Martin,Grant 2pts
4 116 Nijvelct, Thijs 1pt

Team Stage Placing

Pl Team Time
1 Spirit Bikes 7"04"36°
2 North Down CC 7"05™09°
3 Caldwell Cycles 7"05™09°
4 Phoenix CC 7"05™20°
5 Spokes Racing Team 7"05™30°
6 WTOS - Delft 7"05™30°
7 LaRoche sur Yon Vendee 7"05™m30°
8 Banbridge CC 7"05™30°
9 Stamullen MD/Shipping 7"05™30°

10 Team Asea 7"05™30°

11 Carn Wheelers 7"05™51°

12 Cuchullainn CC 7"05"51°

13 East Kilbride RC 7"05"51°

14 Pro Vision Race Team 7"05m51°

15 Belgian Project 7"05™51°

16 Omagh Wheelers 7"05™51°

17 Kinning Cycles 7"06™03°

18 Ballymoney CC 7"06™16°

19 Team Bikeworx 7"06™16°

20 Velo Cafe Magasin 7"06™m23°

21 Lucan CRC 7"06™36°

22 Cookstown Cycling Team 7"06™36°

23 Ballymena RC 7"07m02°

24 Newry Wheelers 7"10"29°
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General Classification

Pl +-
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310
$9
$8
$5
3¢5

$3
32

#
69
99
87
78
68
15
92
23

116

]
22
12
21
82
86
53
94
44
88
49

115
111
52
16
17
28
27
77
29
83
63
79
73
20
42
36
13
57
61
14
60
105
51
39
108

5

80
109
74
24
89
98
100
90
66
40
19

4

55
102
65
85
25

UcCl
15A10041
15A10120
423877
15A20023
15A10087
15A20123

15A30222
11146
15A20870
15A20130
15A20129
15A10118
432285
436856
0-385064155
466006
15A10031
468961
15A10015
10881
15A20009
0-385064443
15A10006
15A20054
15A10040
15A20043
15A1013
15JR0061

15A10116
15A10019
15A10075
15A20208
723748
15A2497
15JR0030
15A20189
15A30172
15A20033
15A20068
15A10058
0-385064047
15A2084
15A10132
15A30370
417817
15A20044
15A20074
15A20061
719475
15A10122
15A10061
742749
15A10086
15A1029
15A2006
15A30730
0-385064519
15A10043
15A2009
1051552
15A10103

Name
Watson,David
McGlaughlin,Ronan
Waller,Jack
Morgan,Karl
Hamilton,David
Downey,Mark
Martin,Grant
Moore,Darnell
Nijvelct, Thijs
MCGlinChey,Christopher
McAuley,Craig
McKee,Gareth
Mclintyre,Sean
Friel,Rob
Hales,Jake
Chauvet,Maxime
Noon,Sean
Jeffers,Gary
Clemens,Ed
Kinning,Glenn
Stolwijk,Arian
Millar,Mark
Chavet,Baptiste
Fyffe,Angus
Rea,Craig
Taylor,Jonathan
McCrory,Joe
Rooney,Fergus
Heaney,Mark
Johnston,Harry
McCullough,Gareth
Millar,Mike
McCarter,Paul
Reilly,Ryan
Roe,Stephen
McCaughley,Colm
Curry,James
Leonard,Michael
Harkens,Stephen
Watson,Lindsay
Gilmore,Curtis
Tobin,Ken

Le Mevel,Adrien
Clarke,Niall
McDonagh,Richard
Bankhead,Ryan
Joughin,Ben
Shields,Gary
Reid,lvan
Mulligan,Paul
Woolsley,Cameron
Delaney,Cian
Clifford,Eoghan
Forsythe,Ben
Larmour,William
O'Shaugnessey,Ray
Donaldson,Gary
Brennan,Matthew
Bertrand,Frederic
Delahaye,Neill
Featherstone,Sean
Barbieri,Oliver
Martin,Thomas

Team

North Down CC

Team Asea

Spirit Bikes

Phoenix CC

North Down CC
Banbridge CC
Spokes Racing Team
Caldwell Cycles
WTOS - Delft
Ballymena RC
Caldwell Cycles
Banbridge CC
Caldwell Cycles

Pro Vision Race Team
Spirit Bikes

La Roche sur Yon Vendee
Spokes Racing Team
East Tyrone CC

Spirit Bikes

Kinning Cycles
WTOS - Delft

Velo Cafe Magasin

La Roche sur Yon Vendee
Belgian Project
Belgian Project

Carn Wheelers

Carn Wheelers
Phoenix CC

Carn Wheelers

Pro Vision Race Team
Newry Wheelers
Phoenix CC

Omagh Wheelers
Belgian Project

East Kilbride RC
Cuchullainn CC
Banbridge CC

Lucan CRC

Madigan CC
Banbridge CC
Madigan CC

Team Bikeworx

La Roche sur Yon Vendee
Cuchullainn CC

Team Bikeworx
Ballymena RC

Pro Vision Race Team
Velo Cafe Magasin
Omagh Wheelers
Caldwell Cycles

Spirit Bikes
Stamullen MD/Shipping
Team Asea

Spokes Racing Team
North Down CC
Cuchullainn CC
Belgian Project
Ballymena RC

La Roche sur Yon Vendee
Team Asea

Newry Wheelers
Spirit Bikes

Caldwell Cycles

Time
4"57M43°
4"57M43°
4"57M45°
4"57M48°
4"57M49°
4"57M50°
4"57M52°
4"57M53°
4"57M54°
4"57M57°
4"57M57°
4"57M58°
4"58™00°
4"58M01°
4"58M03°
4"58M05°
4"58M08°
4"58M09°
4"58™09°
4"58™10°
4"58™11°
4"58™15°
4"58™15°
4"58™17°
4"58™17°
4"58™M18°
4"58M22°
4"58M22°
4"58M22°
4"58M23°
4"58M24°
4"58M24°
4"58M25°
4"58M26°
4"58M26°
4"58M27°
4"58M28°
4"58M28°
4"58M29°
4"58M30°
4"58M30°
4"59™14°
5'01™17°
5"01M22°
5"01M22°
5'01M31°
5"01M32°
5"01M36°
5"01M36°
5'01M47°
5"02M30°
5"02M47°
5"02M51°
5"03M21°
5"03M37°
5"03M46°
5"03M48°
5"04™57°
5M07M25°
5"07™31°
5"09™09°
5"09™11°
5M'12M20°

Deficit

®sit
@23
@53
@63
@73
@95
@10°
@41
@qg°
@sit
@45°
@47°
@4g°
@o0°
@pps
@ops
@ops
@sit
@o7¢
@og®
@gps
@sit
@348
®sit
@358
@3g°
®sit
®sit
@40°
@q1°
@sit
@yp°
@y3°
@sit
@gq°
@y5s
®sit
@yp°
@y7°
®sit
@qm3qs
@gmays
@g3Mm3gs
@sit
@3mygs
@3Mygs
@3M53s
®sit
@4m4°
@yqmg7°
@5Mp4S
@5mpgs
@gmags
@pM54s
@gmo3s
@gmo5*
@7m14s
@gmgps
@gmygs
@11m2p°
@11mpg®
@14m37°
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64 **
65
66 ™
67
68
69 ™
70
71 "
72 *°
73 ™
74
75 ™
76 ™
77 ™
78 ™
79 *°
80
81 %
82
83
84 ¢
85
86
87 °
88
89 N2
90
91
92
93 ..
94
95
96
97
98 **
99,
100 *°
101 *7
102 */
103 ™
104 *°
105 *°
106 *°

93
76
41
67
11
34
72
117
75
50
33
18
8
97
103
7
101
9
35
37
91
56
43
70
104
95
48
110
54
64
45
47
96
6
58
84
10
26
112
81
114
71
2

842334
15A10009
467920
15A30604
15JR0031
15A30053
15A10036
11176
15A20139
418805
15A30210
15A20132
15A10063
15A10051
15A10031
15A30615
15A30505
15A30331
15A20174
15A2019

15A20069
885031
15A30462
15A20103
15A10085
15A20731
15A20020
0-385064214
15A2055
15A30260
15A20008
15A10025
15A30401
15A20096

15A30493
15A30181
15A30785
722217
96048111
15A30713
15A30503

Hill,Rian
Stewart,Brian
McCulloch,Craig A
Hamilton,Barry
Mclintyre,Cameron
McGlaughlin,John
McCarter,Darragh
Foppen,Tim
Warnock,Glen
Jeffries,Owen
Reid,Andrew
Zaidan,Darragh
McCallister,Stephen
Sweetman,Craig
Martin,Owen
O'Hagan,Niall
McCann,Chris
Laverty,Stuart
Bremner,Phil
McCabe,Gerry
Mitchell,Calum
Nicholls,Mark
Munro,Stuart
Ambrose,James
Connolly,Enda
Robinson,Colin
McCullough,Andrew
Henry,Joe
Grelier,Franck
Sands,Jude
Steel,Melvyn
Gregg,Andrew
Laverty,Colm
Linton,Mervyn
Grogan,Ross
Clarke,Ross
Cunningham,Uel
Russell,Barry
O'Neill,Neville
Griffiths,David
Tack,Gael
McFall,David
Grant,Clifford

Spokes Racing Team
Phoenix CC

East Kilbride RC

North Down CC
Banbridge CC
Cookstown Cycling Team
Omagh Wheelers
WTOS - Delft

Omagh Wheelers
Kinning Cycles
Cookstown Cycling Team
Belgian Project
Ballymoney CC
Stamullen MD/Shipping
Team Asea
Ballymoney CC

Team Asea
Ballymoney CC
Cookstown Cycling Team
Cuchullainn CC
Spokes Racing Team
Lucan CRC

East Kilbride RC

North Down CC

Team Bikeworx
Stamullen MD/Shipping
Kinning Cycles

Velo Cafe Magasin

La Roche sur Yon Vendee
Newry Wheelers

East Tyrone CC
Kinning Cycles
Stamullen MD/Shipping
Ballymoney CC

Lucan CRC

Pro Vision Race Team
Ballymoney CC

Carn Wheelers

Velo Cafe Magasin

Pro Vision Race Team
WTOS - Delft

Omagh Wheelers
Ballymena RC
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5M28M58°
5'30™13°
5'31M01°
5M'31M37°
5M33M53°
5M37M22°
5"38™M09°
5'51™10°

@14m39°
@14m52°
@14M56°
@14M5gS
@15m03°
@15™m09°
@15m13S
@16M23S
@16M26°
@1m28°
@16M29°

@sit
@16Mm31°
@16Mm35°
@16M36°
@16M46°
@16M47°
@17M03s
@17M11S
@17M34S
@17m37°

@sit
@17M43°
@17M44°
@17M59°
@18m04°
@18™m08°
@18M21S
@18M20s
@21Mp1S
@21Mq3s
@My 1S
@23M04°
@o9M15°
@30m33°
@31M15°
@3om30°
@33m18°
@33M54°
@36™10°
@39M39°
@40M26°
@53mo7°
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Young Rider Overall

Mountains Competition

PL No. Name ™ Pts
1 99 McGlaughlin,Ronan 18
2 16 Fyffe,Angus 11
3 87 Waller,Jack 9
4 23 Moore,Darnell 8
5 1 McGlinchey,Christopher 8
6 22 McAuley,Craig 7
7 78 Morgan,Karl 3
8 12 McKee,Gareth 3
9 79 Millar,Mike 3
10 15 Downey,Mark 2
11 92 Martin,Grant 2
12 116 Nijvelet, Thijs 1
13 53 Chauvet,Maxime 1
14 52 Chavet,Baptiste 1
15 85 Barbieri,Oliver 1
Points and Bonuses
Finish Prime  Finish Prime No. Name
Points  Points Bonus Bonus
5 87 Waller,J
3 78  Morgan,K
1 86 Hales,J

PI # Name Team Time
1 15 Downey,Mark 4"57"50°
2 92 Martin,Grant @ps
3 23 Moore,Darnell @gzs
4 1 McGlinchey,Christopher @7
5 22 McAuley,Craig @7s
6 94 Noon,Sean @qg°
7 88 Clemens,Ed @q9°
8 52 Chavet,Baptiste @o5s
9 16 Fyffe,Angus @o7°
10 17 Rea,Craig @o7¢
11 29 Heaney,Mark @gps
12 83 Johnston,Harry @33¢
13 20 Reilly,Ryan @36°
14 13 Curry,James @38°
15 60 Gilmore,Curtis @40°
16 89 Woolsley,Cameron @4m40°
17 90 Forsythe,Ben @5m31s
18 4 Brennan,Matthew @7mo7°
19 93 Hill,Rian @14m32°
20 11 Mcintyre,Cameron @14M56°
21 33 Reid,Andrew @16m22°
22 18 Zaidan,Darragh @1gMo2°
23 9 Laverty,Stuart @16M56°
24 91 Mitchell,Calum @17m30°
Team General Classification
Pl Team Time
1 Spirit Bikes 14"53"38°
2 Caldwell Cycles @q2¢
3 Banbridge CC @44°
4 Phoenix CC @59°
5 Carn Wheelers @qmoqs
6 Belgian Project @qmops
7 Pro Vision Race Team @3m5gs
8 La Roche sur Yon Vendee @3m5g°
9 Spokes Racing Team @5moge
10 North Down CC @5mogs
11 Cuchullainn CC @9m44°
12 Ballymena RC @10m41°
13 Team Asea @13M23s
14 WTOS - Delft ®16m36°
15 Newry Wheelers @16M58°
16 Omagh Wheelers @18m37°
17 Velo Cafe Magasin @22m05°
18 Team Bikeworx @22My(°
19 East Kiloride RC @32Mm53°
20 Kinning Cycles @34™m11°
21 Stamullen MD/Shipping @39™M11°
22 Cookstown Cycling Team @48M20°
23 Lucan CRC @48M26°
24 Ballymoney CC @49M31°

Stage 4

Primes

KOM Cat 2 at Springwell (53.2kms): 5, 3, 2, 1
KOM Cat 1 at Cam (66.2kms): 8, 5, 3, 2, 1

Order of team service vehicles

Seq

-
COWOONOUBRLWN =

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

24
25

Team

North Down CC

Team Asea

Spirit Bikes

Phoenix CC

Banbridge CC

Spokes Racing Team
Caldwell Cycles

WTOS - Delft
Ballymena RC

Pro Vision Race Team
La Roche sur Yon Vendee
East Tyrone CC
Kinning Cycles

Velo Cafe Magasin
Belgian Project

Carn Wheelers

Newry Wheelers
Omagh Wheelers

East Kilbride RC
Cuchullainn CC

Lucan CRC

Madigan CC

Team Bikeworx
Stamullen MD/Shipping
Cookstown Cycling Team
Ballymoney CC




